Parry Sound Basketball Club Player/Parent Agreement

Guidelines

As a member of Ontario Basketball I agree to abide by the following guidelines for the entire season.

Section 1: As a player I commit to:

Parent's email:

- 1. help create a playing environment for my teammates that is supportive, positive and FUN!
- 2. being responsible for my own behavior while acting in a well-mannered, polite fashion and showing good sportsmanship at all times.
- 3. never physically, verbally or mentally harming any of my team members or opponents.
- 4. lead by example and encourage my team members to play by the Ontario Basketball rules and respect the rights of other players, coaches, fans and officials.
- 5. help my coaches ensure a safe environment for my team that is free of drugs, tobacco, alcohol and abusive language and refrain from use at all sporting events.
- 6. never lie about the severity of any injuries sustained throughout the season, and seek proper medical assistance when required.
- 7. respect the game and league officials and communicate with them in an appropriate manner.
- 8. respect the rules of each gymnasium that I enter and leave each gym in the condition it was in when I arrived.
- 9. adhere to the Ontario Basketball principals of Fair Play and guidelines for behavior.

Section 2: I understand that once I sign an Ontario Basketball Team Roster Form, I am committed to that team until the end of the basketball season and I will adhere to the Ontario Basketball Transfer Policy.

Waivers

In consideration of my application for membership in the Parry Sound Stingers Basketball Club, I

- 1. HEREBY RELEASE, WAIVE AND FOREVER DISCHARGE the Parry Sound Stingers and all other associations, event organizing bodies, sanctioning bodies and sponsoring companies and all their respective agents, officials, servants, contractors, representatives, successors and assigns OF AND FROM ALL claims demands, damages, costs, expenses, actions and causes of action whether in law or in equity, in respect of death, injury, loss or damage to my person or property, HOWEVER CAUSED, ARISING OR TO ARISE BY REASON OF MY PARTICIPATION in Parry Sound Stingers Basketball Club Programs, whether as a spectator, participant, competitor or otherwise, at any time, AND NOTWITHSTANDING that same may have been contributed to or occasioned by the negligence of any of the aforesaid.
- 2. I FURTHER HEREBY UNDERTAKE TO HOLD AND SAVE HARMLESS AND AGREE TO INDEMNIFY all of the aforesaid from and against any and all liability incurred by any or all of them arising as a result of or in any way connected to my participation with the Parry Sound Stingers Basketball Club.
- 3. I WARRANT that I am physically fit enough to participate in Parry Sound Stingers Basketball Club Programs.

Address:

BY SUBMITTING THIS APPLICATION, I ACKNOWLEDGE HAVING READ, UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED TO THE ABOVE WAIVER, RELEASE AND INDEMNITY.

Player's Name:	Birth Date:	Grade:
(please print)		
Player's Signature:	Date:	
Health Card#:		
BY COMPLETING THE FOLLOWING I GIVE MY COM		
REGARDING PRACTICES, GAMES AND UPDATES	and I ACKNOWLEDGE HAVING READ	, UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED TO THE
ABOVE WAIVER, RELEASE AND INDEMNITY. I ALS	SO GIVE MY PERMISSION FOR MY CH	LD'S PICTURE TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE
NEWSPAPER AND PARRY SOUND JR STINGERS BAS	SKETBALL FACEBOOK GROUP AND WE	BPAGE.
Please complete in full,	WE REQUIRE ALL THE FOLLOWING IN	FORMATION:
Parent's Signature:	Parent's	Cell Phone:

(Street)

(Town)

(Postal Code)